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she applied loog&




when the policeman who had previously

teer. cuarding ‘he house nightly was

not present.

y Mrs. Oakley has subsequently

had an interview with Jir Robert Hamiltaon,
who advised ner that 1t would ne quite
18Btess Tor her to press any claim in
respect of ner late husband's ;mprlsonment‘
i have, however, ro information regarding
:he‘ attack on her farm and on herself other
than that contained in certaif cuttings from
tne local press: out I note thﬂt’inLcourse
of thre ourt proceedings reported in the
1ssue of the East African Standard for the

11th June, 1974, wew® the reason for the

absence of thepolice suard was given although

the explanation i not recorded in the report.

4, 1 ghall ve ;slad to receive from
you a1 full report with regard to Mrs,
Oakley's representations. 1 my say that

at the interview referred to she mentioned

the




My. Eastwood,13/1
v. Freeston, 13,
3 Allen, b
iMr. Parkinson.

@' Tomiinson. , DOWNING STREKT,

X Sir C. Bottomley. /7]' /Wﬂuary,l%-?. “
Sir J. Shuckburgh. C |
Permt. U.S. of S. ' :

X party. US. of S. d
it e

With reference to the

DRAFT. Fror coNsoN.
) £ correspondence ending with Lord
KENYA. :
(6 on 15644/29) Passfield's despatch, No.632 of the

14th August,1929, I have the honour
to transmit to you a copy of a Letter{’:‘-'

et b addressed by Mrs. Robert Oakley to 7

Sir Robert HamiltonM./, Adieeu—ir
1o Dee londey L IJM.)‘&[W

g M 2% You will see that Mrs.

Oakley claims compensation from the

Kenya. -Goverrment -

(1) in respect of her late huéba.nd's
imprisonment,
' (2)_ in respect of the losses she

has suffered and algo the assault

s . upen herself on the 9th April, 1929, "



B

'

Extract frz;'m’ 8 1et€er-fr0m Major W.P.Colfox,M.C. ,M.P.,
‘ to Sir Philip “unliffe-Lister, dated
19th January, 1932.

X X . X
2

There is another matter to which I want to

call your attention. Mrs.Oakley was living at Athi
Park, Chamia Bridge, Kenya Colony - And '#ing to serious

trouble and the death of her husband, was iiving there

under police protect denly, without any notice
to her, and without giving her the chance to make othev
arrangements, this police protection was witndrawn. The
consequence was that on the very first night after the
police left she was alttacked and left for dead, and
her house looted by natlves. She wae caused very serious
harm and loss, and has_had to leave the country. She
considers that she is entitled to co}npogsation for having
been: left at the mercy of the natives without warning.
Can you tell me whether she will be in any way compensated?
X X X

\
\




26th Japuwary, 193E.

47.:&‘. Cotfox

You will remember that I promised to look imto
the question of the claim for compemsation which Mre. Oakley
wishes to bring against the Kenya authorities for injury
and loss due to the withdrawal of oelied protection. 1 now
find that Mrs. Oakley had an imterview recently with Haniltal.
the Parliamentary Udder- Secret.u'y here, and that as a result’ <
a despatch has been sent t.o the Governor asking for a

full resort with repard to Mre. Oakley's repreaemationa.

%uu
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(Sgd.) P. CUNLIFFE-LISTERN..
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service has in fact been performed free of charge 1 am

imable to accept the assumption implied in krs Oakley's

~

letter tHat this Government was under eny obligation

to afford her special protection after her husband's
arrest on a criminal charge any more that it would‘be
in any other and similar case, nor can I agree that
Government can be held financially responsible for
any loss which she-may have suffered during her
husband's confinement or through his suicide.

7. In regard to the final sentence of your
despatch there is no record of Mrs Oakley having been
informed as stated. Representations were however

" received on her behalf i ° Messrs. Shapley, Schwartze
and Barret, Soliciters, who were informed that the
mt%’een closely considered snd that no ground

was seen for any ex gratia award to Mrs Oakley.

I have the honour to be,
Sir,

Your most obediest / humble servant,

T

N

Brigadier-Gener
GOVERY gl eneral,




, ¥rs Oakley to the Poiioe that cash to the value of .
£30 was stlen. A report was however made that a
box containdng.jowellery snd silver to the value of

£25 (not £200 as now stated) had been removed from the
B S .

hougé .

He In regard to Mrs O8Kley's statement

that she was lefi alone and unprotoote&, I am informed
that subsequent to her husband“s arrest arrangements
wor, made by the Police Authorltles, commencing on
the 6th January, for the farm {o be-visited free of
charge each night by an African constable.

It will be observed therefore that
the statement that a native oliceman was detailed

to be on guard over her at her farm from nightfall
until'% is not in accordance with facts. ‘

It is unfortunate however that the
native policeman detailed to visit the farm was, on
the night on which the assault on lirs Oakley occurred,
sent by the local Justice of the Peace (to whon he
was posted) to deliver,a letter and did not return

that night. o
- night

There was however no question of the
withdrawal of Police protection.

6. - 1 would add that Mrs Oakley has og
Tgoveral omuionn aftor the evenis in question appn;a
for pormnant Police protection which has been rofund
as she- wes unable gr. unwilling to the cﬁuge for
this service. The M tb which I have
referred has honver continued up to the present date
with the one exooption mntimop, but although this
service/

A




GOVERNMENT HOUSE.
NAIROBI, .
KENYA. *

REGEIVED
4~ APR 1952

ooL OFi!C

V4 ~lMsRCH, 1932,

8ir,

P I have the honour to acknowledge the
“&(x" receipt of your despatch No.52 of the 21st January
enclosing a copy of a letter addressed by Mrs Robert
Oakley to Sir Robert Hemilton, M.P.

2. Full details of the circumstances
surrounding Robert Oakley's arrest and imprisonment
were commumicated in Si. “acob Barth's despatch
No.376. of the 24th June, 1929, and it is presumed from
, the“gpe sentence of paragraph 3 of yoﬁr despatch
lgﬂ" )14' that no further report in this connection is required.

3y I am informed by the Commissioner of
Police that Mrs Oakley is correct in stating that
cattle to the value of approximstely £50 were stolen

from her farm on the 8th January, 1929, and have rot
L

M 3&% 11 B 1932

yet been traced. There is however no Police record
of the attempt which Mrs Oakley alleges was made on
the 21st February, 1929, to break open cattle sheds
oy her farm.

ke ‘ In regérd to the attack on Mrs Oakley's
person on the 9th April, 1929, I em informed that noa

reference on that or any other oecasion was made by
Mrs Oakley/

mmﬂ ONOURALLE 1P CONLIFFR-LISTER, P.C., G.B.B
.C.y G.B.E., K.C., Li.P.
SERRETARY OF STATE FOR THE COLONIES <
NG STREET, m&,a



fact  beinre me, | ]_jf.-umt 1

am Wnheble U2 sapport her claim
ior ex sratiu compensation, . ?'l‘“:\)
Ty i % o
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3 ¥ N A
My Priestman.

f Parkinson.”

Mr. Td‘bdmm :

. X" Sir C. Bottomléy. /é:"
Sir J. Shuckburgh.
Permt. U.S. of S.

“P Parly. US. of S. Mﬂ ﬁ

2
Secretary of State. n4->

. DRAFT. ,

MRS. QAKLEY.

$17394/3]1.

[ i
\£¥V/]/ DOWNING STREET,

April, 1932.
. e ¥

QT0. FOR SIR HwAMILTON'S SIC.

Dear Mrs. Oakley,

We have now recelived
a report from the Government of
Kenya, who state that they
cannot accept emy liability for
pay;r:eut éf compensation to you

for any loss you may have

[ IR N
suffered by reason of t-hva—vrl :
hk\\ ?U\k " \(]‘\-70
em&e—oﬁmr—a-ndhfter

careful conai'doi'uthn of the.

faocts before pe+ the Secretary
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3 M7 Priestman. /;/4/32. 17394/31.
My, A .
My. ) # (V3K
'Ir. Pa;b'm:m;- o baboitid
' e, T 3 S _
X Sir C Bgmmlg /6 DOWNING STREET,

/7/"‘ ‘ /7 April, 1932.

V

Permi. U5, of S,
Parly. US. of S.

g §I0. FOR SIGNATURE BY
/( Sy of e 100 ' SIR P. CUNLIFFE-LISTER:
ZDRAFT, 4 'ém-bv% :
!
‘ ” In your letter of the

19th of January, you invited

my attention to the ‘Ghwe of

R . ) #, o MEs JOakley's claim for

_.vé&ixpéﬁgation against the Kenya

\4 o

B}utheriti es .

g ‘"v )
Awho gstuté thai mvy
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2ir Hobert dawilton

I enclose various papers for voy ta

. witn,

< Aave Just been lookins tarouwsn ‘ae

Japers abour - (]nkl.e;x,

wmaL now 104 4 a4 o

Friday wnen sie CAe Lo see

- - Bas ic na Ay 1 S A, A
‘5:,’5“—“::‘ of tue Bast Afpicap Lensrtmert,, but 3ie A 1¢

either of us tiat s %o wa

L S a3 seeins taie nther.
Apparently tilere nas been -
wer and tue wap Yitice, but s.ie slmply went Yo see

someotie bLuers ang wg, r2farred by hig io t
T ang + ~TP
e IS, Lepartuer

[0dle &L o Ko amended, tae draft wnicy you a

agread %o, ad I enclnze
Leenr A}u'us /f/’“'{“ a letter for your

i1 B

- In tne Clrcunstances, [ nave slipatly

signature‘ if you agree. ﬁkpﬁ"/“‘;/’

. Y
(20 CA(M A

/VH // /;“»ZVJ)

py im wniling -
7 M-ttt |







25th April, 133Z2.

Dear Mrs. Oskley,

1 have just received your letler of the Z2nd April,
and have considered the poiuts which you advauced. Though
I have, as you are aware, taken much interest in your case, '
T am afraid that t.ere is not Teallv anything more now that
I can do. I think it is quite cles taast t.e Governient

is not in any 'ﬂi "“i‘e to pay you any pecuniary compensa-

Lion for what has occurred, and L am.afraid tamt it will be
necessary for you to acoe;;t this position. In tae
circusstances, I do not think that it wouid be very zuch use.
ay seeing you to discuss tae watter orally again.

1 am looking dnto the xjuestion of your late
husband's pay, and will ¥rite again in due course, but I am
arraid I can hold.out very little hope of our being able to
make any ;aymeut. in respeet of the difference between his

o ' pay
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D
/£,’ “"’Mw ' & A eSFe
I-i/;;,— /’-9‘0‘—-‘1 Cber/ic o a. J
&‘CV'/ &4—. ﬂ’@ . ada. a z“f"":f Z
[ Ko Gaa. Al by 0w, VRt ke
¥r Robert Oakley. "mployed by Military Authorities
‘ in %ast Africa as Intell igence Agent from
september 25th to ! ovembar 30th 1915,
Discharged as uselass,
(tov, 4286 .'5-/lﬂAP.

Destroyed under 3tatute.
(see 40274/17 AP, )

Arrested .o ‘ngland urder the ""ilitary . dervice
Act)inm 1916, 'but =scaped service hers o the
Y grounds that‘he was ordinarily resident ifn .
Sl Tast Africa. 408X8/16 7AP, 4

'

Returned to %ast Africa in 1917 and was taken for
service under the %, African Military Service,
Ordinance, see 40274/17 TAP, ! ‘z‘\

Described in the Register of rritish War and
Victory “'edals as Agenti F,Oakley, Intelligence
Department,

L

‘ %M'a‘
. -y "?«
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more than j/: would be in any other

)

and similar case, and that the
Government of Keuyyonmot be held

finaneially responsible for any loss

(&)
which you may have suffered during

ygn: nushﬁa,;j_';

oo v SAMILTON,




Sir J. Shiickburgh.
Permt. U.S. of S.

o Parly. U.S. of S. /M Al %0

Seoretary of State.

DRAﬁ'. C/Mm
Y. mnents

MRS.OAKLEY.

1744&44424£‘Ai.zua:.u,
Ko, 4of £ fomuod' 4
Ferneae dﬁwwu%“/

17394/31 Kenys,

For Sir R.Hamilton's signature.
Downing Street,
(< mmy,1932,
Dear Mres.Oakley,
With reference to your letter:
of the 2nd May I find that it is
' necessary to consult the Government of
Kenya regarding your olaim fér xmt

of arrears of your huubqni% \&7
3,

respact ot his military urvlao trou

1917.?1919 This is being don rl x—-u-;—x
Ondidincalin mll L
M m.;f‘

has- h.ﬂﬁ ‘received.

As ros.fdn the eénquiry in your
ltte.t rq.lqju.ng. to your ol.,im tor :
eonp-nutlon the drou.ud- on vhioh tho

covmnnt of xo-&. upuht. u.unt:




a. Prisstmen 575' €t 1 S17394/51 Kenya.

. N 7[5 s LB -
Downing Street,-
Mr. Parkinson. : e
—_— :

q,lr. 7'01,.l|nson. i 7/k¢%y. 19

Sir C. Bottomley. .S P 5 -

! 7 M 1O'v7AY §
Sir ] Shuckburgh. Sir, ® ,% L 1D [/ {1

Permt. U.S. of S. o

Parly. US. of S. I have the honour to x%r to your

Secretary of State.

(%3 despaton No.117 of the 11th March

DRAFT. 7‘""’ . regarding & claim for compensation by Mrs.
\/‘X R.Oakley, snd to transmit to you bhe aw
e X\') acoompanytag—eepy—ef-anext: :ffrom a

\! 1ett&%msm‘e, in‘which Mrs.
i ) . 3 P
Oakley now presents a claim for the pay-

deceased
ment to her of the arrears of pay of her/

husband in respect of his service with

His Majesty's Fox‘o:.-

" &

“2. .At en interview Itirh & member
of the Colbnial Offiee Mrs Omkley
x ('

i . v
!

produu.l.'t‘hrse Wadals ifisoribed
“R.Oakley, 1st.Clase Warrant Officer” and

#

R A » stated that her husband. had(only) :eooinq,

the pay of & Private instesd of that of*

a lst Class Werrant Officer from the time |
! % 3 £

he returned to Bast Africa in _%917 mn B
Y T i




sir Robert Hamilton. M.P.,
Colonial Office,
) Downing Street, S.4.1.

impress on the natives that th&reipbtiti_op_\of such. an.

outrage would not be tolera.bo&_.,,,‘__‘. i G .E'

The important point in Mrs. Oakley's eluimloeem tﬁ

me to lie in the fact that she thinks that the economic

value of her farm has seriously deteriorated becwu“’v'

the attack on her was alLowed to go unpunished.




S

98, ELM PARK GARDENS

, ) 8.W.10.
aV
57 s 17th May 1932.

1 have had a letter from a Mrs. Oakley, of Athi
Park, Thaki, Kenya, who tells me of an attack made on
Her on April 9th 1929, by natives,on the one night &n
which there was no'police guard on her farm. »

May I ask whether:- 1) -She had been promised
police protectio;?‘ 2) Whether any enquiry was made
as to whether. the police had any knowledge of the pro-
jected attack? 3) I1f any steps were taken, either

to trace the assailants, or failing tracing them, -to
















ﬂ the Secretariat on your arrival, and find out aig
L e position.

v aivacw

Yours gincerely,

(Blgned) R.W. HANILTON.
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15th Jume, 1932.
Dear Mrs. Oakley,

I have just reccived your letter of Jume
14th, end as I see you are sailing to-morrow, I am
sending this reply to you o the boat.

I know you will realise that I sympathise
with you and em genuinely sorry that it is impossible
to make you any money compensation in respect of the
incidents at your farm.

I think you are doing the best thing in go-
ing back to Kenya,and I hope that you may be able to
get your property into good order again.

¥ith regard to your late husband's pay, you
will recollect that we had to refer this cuestiom to
Kenya, and I'm afraid we have not yet had a reply.
Perhaps your best plan would be to commumicate with

the
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21 Jume, 1932,

i g | gU0. FOR MR. ALLEN'S SICHATGH:.
f gL 2. My aear Moore, i
H.M.M. MOORE, ESQ., C.M.G. ' “¥r uespateh Now. 1!{54 of:,
ISk 4 W1b) the 11th of May atkea for the

Governor's observatisns op u-
) > - i £ =
claim by Mrei R. Oukley for

S 1' "

i 7
payment to her of thé arredrs

o

. L > . ; her -

» ; pay of/deceased husbena

lfajesty's Forces.

r




Nairobi,
. 24.12.18.

To 8. Q. Vols.,

Fairobi.

Herewlith Pioneef‘,o;.kley, ¥o.3274 for discharge.

Hies rifle and egquipment have already been handed
in by him to me at Dar-es-Salaam and returmed to
Ordmance there.

His work has been very similar to thev;theu. and
you have his record there.

Paybook already witl ‘ay Corps.

sd. F.o.LaPla, Captain.

Commandant, E.A.Pioneers.

£



16.11.18

[ 4

R/R 46
" ‘.
o 48

5

Admi tted hospital ¥danda 29.10.18
i'rlnsferred . Mingoyo 2.11.18
A . Lindi 3.11.18.
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Army Form Bl03.
¢ 4 B
Regiment or COrynf'ﬁtolligoloo Dept. ’
Regimental No.2770 Rank Agent. Name Oakley.R.
N b .+

15

BniiBted 25/9/15 Service reckons from 26/9/15. o
; Report. Remark® taken
“* Date. From whom Records of promo- Place. Date. from Army F.
received. tions,reductions, A36,0r, other
etc. > oltici&l
_documents.
30.11.15. Com.Qrder Discharged the Fairobi.  30.11.15.
No.1061. Service.
Pte. Enlisted E.A.Un- Fairobi 14.5.17.
attached.List. - -
=y
21.6.17 E.A.Piomeers Transferred to E.A. Dsm. 14.6.17. Reg.¥No:3274.
145. Pioneers.
28.12.17 8.0.Vols Disch.Hospital &
1495. recomd.l4 days Nairobi 22.12.17.

medical Leave.

Tried by P.G.C.M. at “airobi om 15.2.18

. When on active
s
W weryice & a patient
1 hospital absenting
himself without Leave.

Inding. Not guilty.

Confirmed. T.W.H.Jomes Major Post Commandant,
\ ., Nairobi.
S.0.Vols. e ¥
24.12.18 2396, Discharged. Birobll: 24.12.18 A.A.G's
o : AB5218 of
V.Good ' . 23.11.18
Intd.A.R.

26.9.15 Major B,A.M.8. gmzt.a to Army Form
© Hospital Nairobi 3.9.15 -3{5.25.9.15.

T - v -
23.6.17 &fﬁm" gnmru:.mtp. . 24.9.15 ditto ditto
» o

: ! Dem. 14.6:17
_Admitted  *. Kilwa . 9.7.17 .
. . , ‘

8.8.17
»
16.7.17

Iecharged  ® - Nairobi
., & transferred to Nakuru.

]
> . gkt 52
SN, . -




A\ /*'

written on the 4th May, 1$18, to the Officer Commanding
the Pioneer Company requesting that she may be granted
an order for rations in which she states ™my husband
is in the E.A.Ploneers as & Private®.

In the circumstances there would appear to be

no ground for entertaining the claim now submitted by
¥re.Ounkley.

3. There is nothing on record to confirm the

statement contained in paragraph 2 of your despatch that
the late Mr.Oskley ever approached this Govermment on
the subject now raised by his widow.

I have the honour to be,

8ir,
Your most obedienf.,l'yb servant,

17 e
BRJ&ADI ER-GENERAL.

G VERYXNOR.




Y’

KENYA. GOVERNMENT HOUSE

No. J/4

NAIROBI,
KENYA
\,/f

m,<' June, 1932,

N
gir,
_ with reference to your despatch No.364 of
K\(\/ the 1l1th May, regarding a claim by Mrs.R.Onkley for
arrears of pay due to her deceabed husband in respect

3

of his service with His Majesty's Forces, I have the
honour to forward a copg of Army Form B.103 in respect
Form. of the late Mr.Oakley from which it will be noted that
he was enlisted as Intellignee Agent on the abth
éqtmbe 1915, anmd m diachnrgnd oh’ the aor.h November,
1915, ™as aBéless inaamncl as he was disinclined to go
PR forward® In this conmection I would refer you to Sir -,

f.t" §h

/a* Charles (then Mr.) Bowring's telegram No.41Z of the 2Bth )

of October, 191S.

He wa.a re-enlisted on hhe 14th of lhy 1917,
under the East Africa Protectorate Compulsory Service

Ordinance as & Private, East Africen Dnattached List,

and transferred as Piomeer to the Bast Africa Piloneers 4
on the 14t June, 1917, being fimally discHirged on the
24th December, 1918, without amy sdvancement in ’

substantive rank. Thia 18 eonfimod by a 1etter from

the Commandant of ﬂne E.A.Pioneera ud.dresaed to the
staff officer, Yolunteers, Nairobi, dated the 24th

Letter. December, 1918, a oopy of which is also enclosed for

your information. b
2. There is on record Q"letter from Mrs.Oskley
written

THE RIGHT HONOURAELE
MAJOR SIR PHILIP ctmm-usm.r.c. , GeBeB., M:Co, M.P.,
SECRETARY OF STATE FOR THE COLONIES,
DOVNING STREET, LONRON 8.¥.




5
\'. ( /OCA—M( ) 73‘2
|

/2 o
{7 &-C—.J.,u'..._, A ’H(ﬂ” —_— ey

): )«Jﬂ-—— 4 Lo «(/74_‘)) — “7p

© THTE

~ /oL
),’ ’LLW Cile, — v, s e Ve
N /g AL/-,A‘-‘,.7 Hc&»ya '

2y A Ky Ookley — FFo ——
M2 A

?'JL/»W{NL I\,wu,b/:w‘/'mfir )
whmw;w:h/un

Scul«v[/wwwm Jans

T, ,'ll )
l—? s /ff%s{;
W
Beft ST rens
JW
S
oo

A

4"\23/&,&/%—;&1/

s 4" &414\ — T P R— _‘T/{ "

L uilf Sariie Z
/A /a/e G Oakle, . Poafes Eat

R Cocs o —ooned %“ £ be xo

i‘/:ﬁ :’:fg“‘a" /uﬁ(::’f:’;/
(s A Ase g S..f.,/ﬁww«

I Gk 11 Cam astmuns St

Wswllna KM b 22 '/Mw,

)H{w Wt w«%‘

W w—o

hu_.u.M»A& -

/ffﬁm‘yﬁ

Bl g Ko 2

T







about har voluntary work during the War both,

in“Norset betore her marriage and ift @st Africa,!
she said, she did nutsing and bought hay'
she telt very grieved that herr

whore,
ior the uray.

sarvices had nsver ba3n oitieidlly recognised and
wondered #hother the Qulunial ytrice would now
-3 ! Y .
recognise thow by puying ior the cost ol her
s

pussage te Tngland and béck to Kenya. AS

another reason ior sfich a grant, she said that aiter

the wg;_ﬁhér hus und was oiftfered a lree 3rd ulusq

“ngland, which they considered an

passag? 'o

Ynsult. .t leust, ho should have becn oillered

4 1ot Class pussagel i gathojed that she Sensud
>

thought tmaL_n wdditivaul ressun why we should

pay ior her pussage. |l tuld her that her

roquest was hardly the concorn ol the Colonial

Cifice anl that | could hold out no hope of it
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T, recod of her late husband’ J’a_

“military service, together witn copie 14 at
correspondence.. { i -t

stnt es that his 3 medals are engraved

»Tst. ylass Warrant Officer i,Oskley™ and ‘that it is

lmpq i “such thiat shé is =
geking to recover, Ask
the grounds on which her compensation claim t’m' vee

" ’ vaded, '
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! Please see furt.her letter now recewed

} ( from ﬁrs. Mley.’*which rdises’ Lwo questmns st
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Served as a lst Class Warrant (fticer, in the
Intelligence Defartmenw of the Tast African
Forces, 1914-19

Mrs. Oakviey callad today.

‘| She has recently arrived-in Zngland from Ksaya,

whers she has resided 31%:(; 191"

in 1929.
Mr Oak ley

| 1919, and she now wishes to blt.\lm)thu dliior
1 mterrupted her very rapid tulk’ to pulg,t 0
the olalm was rather belated uné eaquire
,:uhad not put’ 1t forward before. sﬁe’ tul.'

betore ths bolomal Oifice. But hartl

Nalrcbx, otherwme he would hBVe doue 80. ;
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UNDER BTATUTE
Mr. Priestman,

EBTROY.

Major Colfox, M.P., (who has written to
the Secretary of State about this case - see
Nos. 6 and 7) has asked Sir Robert Hamilton to .
d inform me as soon as a decision is taken on

the matter. VWould you kindly note accordingly

when the reply to No. 5 is received?
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1uap1r6d among tne surroinding popu1t1ion;

S ol Ao thle see pari i8S or Mr.-Huobard's report.
Mrﬂ Uuk;ny has no, case, oitner on legal or on

morel groundsé. LI her nuaoand had not committed

suicide, hé would quite poesinlr have been sent
10 prison \the maximum sentonoe is seven years),
nnd Lp ihls case she could hardly heve claimed
compensamon )
1T the request for an intverview is
retused, tQa{e will prooaply be questions in
the House. LT might D€ expedient 10 8ee her:
and vo take vhe opporiunity of discouraging
cowkd
any hopes iphat she may entertain. we shewtd,
of ‘course, undertvake TO &8k the Governor for a
reportv on the raid ot April ytvh 1y2Y,1in regard

to which we have no intformation other than the

rréss cuttin:;s. (&{A\-\(\ Y oE)
l6/;1.
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fo A briet histdgy or the case|is 88 Tollows:-
] on Jenuary 4% 1929 ur. R, Osxley, s

-otrOQ yn.nur mlr 'rmn, was .rr-eted ‘by-order of

ot t.bc .lnd.un Ponu Code- “voluntarily uueing hm

to oonurnn Lo an {1legal acs". As thid ofrence, i

was non-nuuni Ol ~w0¥/nﬂ;.l0nl to Nairobi

“Prison sfter one nigm in whe loocal loo:-up 4

Fourteen nue lanr he was oom‘ltuu ror trial -y

unider s.muon 330 of the L.odo - "yoluntarily causing’

!;urt TO eXTory conresaion". . He .ppured pefore the

a— supreme uourv"'on dﬁi march; he was remanded on veil

o 'u.nu.,L Tth nroh on what dcy he failed to appear,

% and on Llth march i1 W sutad that he had commu.ud

.

suicide. ynere is & lild. sccount or the case oy

. i X e
.@%{d, Attorney General, fiagged|in 15644/ 29.
~ & L » P
ve Low. 3
: Mrs. Vakiey's ciaim Ior gompeneation 18 = .-*

pased primarily on the magisirave's rerusal 10 @idowW

pa1l to her husband during the period 4th - .I.Aﬁx*\*

rne nagienrace'a expuma\'.ion As rh;ggc
g

lear that he scted in perl‘eut good taitn,

‘January 1929.
A it is ¢
and with consideraple reluctance.
At the end of her lo'nor ure. Oakleys

: _"Thnre 48 the tinding of the Suprome uours wnikcp

and &v thc end of Apru, 'nj.on pr
“ Ppeel by eh._

acquitted my husb

shere was no cvidonoe asainst un" !

derived tnip mprluim rrom thc roport in the

MOTning. Poss. mo. 2 on lbbw-.\fh- is, ‘of aourse,

dompleveLly utuuo. T !lu)!ardw re

.I.itt.l.o room ror dount tut if we
oul'v'!,, utuﬂu 3

tcrmimnﬂ. w l!'a



Mrs. Oakley told me yesterday that

she had failed to obtain satisfaction from the

Kenya Govermment, and tuat sne would be very L 4

grateful for an interview with you to discuss
t.e watter.

&g‘ I nave sent ner an mt.erlm reply.
, UE8IRUYEL UN [ATUTE . ? send tne co rresoondonce to the
Ea;ﬂ_ _A;"rica Department, and ask for their
comuZEfs: you can then decide wnet.er an
serve any useful purpose.

interview would

PH. Mare
10/12/31.
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en‘pu,x . T

‘ Sir Robﬁﬁamlttm,

3 In this letter, Ws Oakley. widow of Mr._ ;

' Robert Oakley, a’ settler and coffee planter in Kenya,\
i claims compensation against | the ma Govemmqnt. ’ E*
The/&rounds on\ h dtis’ base,s her cla‘inf are

(D that jher husband was eent to pyléo\ for 14 daysu

u{xy‘fxarged ‘bail bemg refused thls happened on‘
the 4th January, ’1929,
(2) t.hat, whlle she wa&zgms laft alone. on the farm, :
) A ‘ 5/}"} not, navmg been mformed what had happenad to :
| her husband, 1t was raided by Afrlcans and
- k’ cattle to the value of £50 -were stolen;
?“ s . ¥ (3) that thls 1mpr1sonment. - which t,he‘ Magistrate'
3 / . ; : subs‘gquently admlt.ted was unjustified,s gravelv
:;“& . o 7 « : fu;pinred r;er husband 's health and reason;

" 5,
Fe . (4) t.na& various msultlng remarks of the Crown

Counsel\grhen tho case came uyp for trial in. t,he

Supreme Cuurt. fmally unbalanced Mr‘ Oakley,

S Cahe camittéd simude on the:7th March, 1929

5.7 R (Mrs. JOakley. ?ays hir hugband . -yas acquitted, butv
' Sl FE s ",,,4;

- doeg not mention the ‘charge agamst hlm),

&y e (5) ‘that, mung to {:ohce\neghgence, and her lonely

(6) ﬁmt smce tha‘t\ﬁme she has been unable fo'}

¥,

her farm successfullyw.




L EADYL
’ Sir Rob amilton, n _

f In this letter, ﬁr% Oakley, widow of Mr

1

i&

= -~

| Robert, Oakley, a, ‘settler and coffee planter in Ken!
| claims compensation agamst the Ma chefnmgnt.ﬂ

b The,/grounds on 3 l) she paaeﬁ her claflnf
'1
L (D thatﬁier huspand was sent to p}'lﬁ/‘ for 14 days.;

;?larged bail being refuseds this happened “of’

tne 4th January, ’1929,
(2) that wh1le she was thus le;ft alone. dn tbé»fam
’ A 5,/ not navmg been 1nformed what, fiad hap'pened t.o
‘ her husban’d, 1t was raided by Afmcans, and :
ttle to the value of £50 -were si,olenr g
(3) that thls mprlsonment. witich the’ Mag;strgte '
subsequent‘ly admltted was un_)ugtnfled gréve;.

mphlred her husband 's health and reason,

(4) tmati various msultlng remarks of the Crom

Rk

'fug, aﬂly injured"and rqhhed oi‘ pmpgr
unt.ing“t,u 52065111 value, :




